school year to receive the Voluntary Retirement Incentive benefit.  
 

3. Voluntary Retirement Incentive Program Benefit 

As a voluntary retirement benefit for an educator who qualifies for retirement under this program, 
the Board agrees to: 

a. Pay a salary  in the final year(s) of service equal to one‐hundred five percent (105%) of the 
previous year’s gross TRS reported compensation (defined as all compensation paid to the 
educator, including payment for extracurricular activities, stipends and retirement benefits) 
inclusive of step and lane movement for a maximum of four (4) years prior to retirement, as